

ITEM NO.73 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19756/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2021 in WP No. 11744/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

RAHUL RAMESH WAGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A NOS. 168413/2021, 169713/2021 AND 169716/2021 IN M.A. DIARY NO. 31495/2021 ARE LISTED])

WITH

Diary No(s). 31495/2021 (IV-C)

(ONLY

FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 168413/2021

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 169713/2021

FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 169716/2021

IA No. 169713/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 169716/2021 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER

IA No. 168413/2021 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 03-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Srivastav, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.

Mr. Aman Nadrajog, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Nair, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh S. Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, A.G.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG
Mr. Bharat Singh, AAG
Mr. D.S. Parmar, AAG
Ms. Mrinal E. Mazumdar, AOR
Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. Suyash Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Satya Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Seth, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Mr. Eklavya Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Shriya gihotra, Adv.
Ms. Garima Saxena, Adv.
M/s. Chambers of Kartik Seth, AOR

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. VARinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Varun K.Chopra, Adv.
M/S. Vkc Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vagisha Nandini, Adv.

M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR
Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the proposed applications filed by Union of India in
Diary No. 31495 of 2021 alongwith SLP(C) No. 19756 of 2021 on
17.01.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)