

ITEM NO.6+7

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19756/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2021 in WP No. 11744/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

RAHUL RAMESH WAGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NO. 23878/2022 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER
IA No. 23878/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

MA No. 323/2022 in SLP(C) No. 20160/2021
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.18313/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.18311/2022-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 02-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Parties

*Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chintis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. P. Wilson, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.
Mr. Firdos T. Mirza, Adv.
Mr. Purshottam B. Patil, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Mr. Shrirang Varma, Adv.
Ms. Prapti Allagh, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kadethankar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. K. Parmeshwaran, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, AOR

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for time to take
instructions.

List Writ Petition (C) Nos. 141/2022,
1316/2021 and connected cases along with these
matters on 03.03.2022.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

*Appearance slip not received.