

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 278/2022

SURESH MAHAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-05-2022 This petition was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR
Mr. Ayush Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Devanshu Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anilender K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. K. M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG
Mr. D. S. Parmar, AAG
Mr. Bharat Singh, AAG
Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, Adv.
Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Sharath Nambiara, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Seth, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. M. Khanwilkar, pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay S. Oka and Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. T. Ravikumar.

The Hon'ble Bench has passed directions in terms of the signed

judgment and directed to list the matter on 12.07.2022 along with
SLP (C) No. 19756 of 2021.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed in the file)