

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19756/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2021
in WP No. 11744/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Bombay At Aurangabad)

RAHUL RAMESH WAGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A NO. 73437/2022 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER]
IA No. 73437/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 17-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hrishikesh S. Chitaley, Adv
Mr. Vijay Kari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shewtal Shepal, Adv.Mr. Tushar Mehta, LD SG
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. A.K. Sharma, AORMr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Adkar, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Rajbhar, Adv.
Mr. Kasoju Mahesh Chary, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR
Ms. Sregurupriya, Adv.

M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR

Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.
Mr. Firdos Mirza, Adv.
Mr. P. B. Patil, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Ms. Prapti Allagh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.A. Wadhara, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Jora, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Subash S. Kdam, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Sand, Adv.

Mr. Devdatta P. Palodkar, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Omkar J. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In deference to the observation made by the Court, learned counsel for the Maharashtra State Election Commission, in all fairness, submits that the State Election Commission will commence the process forthwith in respect of areas/districts which may not be affected by monsoon and even if after notification, if the situation so warrants, the schedule can be modulated

appropriately district-wise and local body-wise.

In view of the above, nothing more is required to be said in this application and the same is disposed of.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)