

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19756/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2021 in WP No. 11744/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

RAHUL RAMESH WAGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Writ Petition (Civil) 896 of 2022

Date : 18-01-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv (mentioned by)  
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

For M/S. Dr. R.r. Deshpande And Associates, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

**Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR**

**Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR**

**M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR**

**Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1 Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2 List the petitions with connected matters on 7 February 2023.
- 3 Interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**