

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19756/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2021 in WP No.11744/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

RAHUL RAMESH WAGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ ONLY C.P. (C) NO. 563/2024 IN W.P. (C) NO. 278/2022 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM ])

IA No. 145211/2022 - AMENDMENT OF APPEAL/PETITION/I.A.

IA No. 145208/2022 - AMENDMENT OF APPEAL/PETITION/I.A.

IA No. 68407/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 111081/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 161602/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 23878/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 114988/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 107960/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 156051/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 73438/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 107967/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 23879/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 107961/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 156052/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 19520/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 112860/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 7458/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 111099/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 6134/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 28258/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 134970/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 114696/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 68401/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 419/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 107957/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 8129/2022 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER

IA No. 156048/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 19518/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 156049/2021 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

IA No. 422/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER

IA No. 107965/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No.563/2024 in W.P.(C) No.278/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.53728/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and  
IA No.54170/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Binod Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bacha Babu Mistry, Adv.  
Mr. Ishwar Chandar Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.  
Mrs. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.  
Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.  
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Dr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Sonkar, Adv.

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR

Mr. Rajasaheb Patil, Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Wankhede, Adv.

Mr. Raj Shekhar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Alpana Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR  
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. P Santhosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.  
For M/S. Dr. R.R. Deshpande and Associates, AOR

Mr. Devdatta Palodkar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR  
Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.  
Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.  
Mrs. Kashmira Lambat, Adv.  
Ms. Suja Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Sagar Lambat, Adv.  
For M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR

Mr. B.S. Wadhmare, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Rajara, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.  
Ms. Tanishka Grover, Adv.  
Ms. Manisha Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.19756/2021

List on 15.10.2024 (NMD).

CONMT.PET.(C) No.563/2024 in W.P.(C) No.278/2022

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. No case to initiate contempt proceedings is made out.

3. The Contempt Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.
4. As a result, the pending interlocutory applications also stand disposed of.

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)**  
**ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR**

**(PREETHI T.C.)**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**