

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19756/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2021 in WP No.11744/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

RAHUL RAMESH WAGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-08-2024 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

M/S. Dr. R.r. Deshpande And Associates, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Dr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR

Ms. Alpana Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Not to be deleted from the date already notified i.e.
15.10.2024.**

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**